# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Louis Henri Dasseux	06/12/2006
Carmen Daniela Oniciu	06/14/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Esperion Therapeutics, Inc
Street Address:	46701 Commerce Center Drive
Internal Address:	Bldg.6
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596047

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)622-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-622-2516

Email: cynthia.bernges@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Boudreaux Address Line 1: 2800 Plymouth Road

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC20667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Boudreaux

Total Attachments: 4

source=JeanLouisDasseuxAssignment20667#page1.tif source=JeanLouisDasseuxAssignment20667#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017818 FRAME: 0009

500117232

source=CarmenDanielaOniciuAssignment20667#page1.tif source=CarmenDanielaOniciuAssignment20667#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017818 FRAME: 0010

Docket No.	PC20667

#### ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 46701 Commerce Center Drive, Building 6, Plymouth. Michigan 48170, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitution, renewal and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known) : 10/596,047

Filing Date (if known) : 5/26/2006

Execution Date(s) of Application : 4/12/04

Title: Ketone Compounds and Compositions for Cholesterol Management and Related Uses

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: Jean-Louis Henri Dasseux	
Inventor's signature Residence	: Darkeur Date: 12-06-2	<u>200</u> 6
Citizenship Post Office Address	<ul><li>: France</li><li>: 7 chemin de Ventenac</li><li>Vielle-Toulouse, France 31130</li></ul>	
Signed and witnessed this	2 day of June, Roob a	ıt 
In the presence of:		
Nathalie SABINA (Typed or Printed Name of With	ess)	

Docket No. PC20667

Docket No.	PC20667

#### ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 46701 Commerce Center Drive, Building 6, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitution, renewal and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ESPERION THERAPEUTICS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known) : 10/596,047Filing Date (if known) : 5/26/2006Execution Date(s) of Application : (2/14/0)

Title: Ketone Compounds and Compositions for Cholesterol Management and Related Uses

Docket No.	PC20667

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: Carmen Daniela Oniciu{PRIVATE}{PRIVATE}
Inventor's signature Residence	: Carper Dontela Ork Date: 06/14/06 : Labege, France
Citizenship Post Office Address	: United States : BP 87519 Rue de la Découverte 31675 LABEGE cedex France
Signed and witnessed this	14th day of June 2006 at Horoda, USA
In the presence of:  MARIA - TEREZIA	MENDEL
\$09 SW SI WAY (Typed or Printed Name of With	ess)

RECORDED: 06/20/2006